i+l

Indian and Northern  Affaires indiennes
Affairs Canada et du Nord Canada

Deputy Minister Sous-ministre

Ottawa, Canada
K1A OH4

On behalf of the Minister of Indian Affairs
and Northern Development, I HEREBY APPROVE,

pursuant to Section 83 of the Indian Act,

the following by-law made by the Council of the Sarcee
Nation (Tsuu T’ina Nation), in the Province of Alberta,

at a meeting held on the 30th day of April, 1991.

- Sarcee Nation Annual Budget By-Law 1991 (Sarcee
Nation By-Law 2.4)

Dated at HULL, Quebec

this é{h- day of Clﬁu%yxﬁ(/ , 1991

Canada



SARCEE EXECUTIDE OFFICES

Box 114, 3700 - Anderson Rd. S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2W 3C4 Business Phone (403) 281-3167
MEMORANDUM
T10: MR. STEVEN RUNNER
Tsuu T’ INA NATION COUNCILLOR
FROM: MrR. PAuL CHIASSON

Tsuu T’ 1NA NATION CoMmPANY CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DATE ; AprIL 30, 1991

SUBJECT: 1991 - BUDGET BY-LAW & SETTING A MILL RATE

As REQUESTED I WOULD RECOMMEND THAT THE 1991 MiLL RATE BE SET AT 52.44
MILLS CALCULATED AS FOLLOWS:

1990 MILL RATE 48,46 MiLLs

FEr/1990 - Jan/1991
CoNSUMER PRICE INDEX

ADJUSTMENT X 1.0821
52.44 per 1000 ASSESSED VALUE.

ToTAL TAXES TO BE COLLECTED THIS YEAR WOULD BE $413,831.53 COMPARED
WITH $381,572.58 ForR 1990 FINAL REVISED ASSESSMENT AND BILLINGS., AN
INCREASE OF 32,258.95

PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED TwO (2) YEAR SUMMARY AND COMPARISION.

SUBMITTED,

,
N\ i' 4 .
‘-f ,LL/Q DG
PaluL CHIASSON,
Company CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

PC/umc



THE SARCEE NATION
BY-LAW #2.4

RECITAL: THE CounciL OF THE SARCEE NATION THEREFORE ENACTS THE
FOLLOWING By-Law

SHORT TITLE: THis By-LAw BE cITED AS ANNUAL BupeeT By-Law 1991
(SARCee NaTion By- Law 2.4)

ANNUAL MILLRATE: THE MILLRATE FOR THE 1991 TAXATION YEAR IS FIXED AT
52.44 MiLLs

BUDGET AND
EXPENDITURE: THE FUNDS RAISED BY TAXATION SHALL BE INCLUDED AS
GENERAL REVENUE AND EXPENDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
ATTACHED BUDGET.
QUORUM: THERE ARE TeEN (10) CounciL MeEMBERS AND A QUORUM

CONSISTS oF Six (6) MEMBERS.

THIS By-LAw IS HEREBY ENACTED BY THE CouNcIL AND THE SARCEE NATION AT A DULY
CONVENED MEETING OF THE COUNCIL HELD ON —— B PP

CHIEF
COUNCJILLOR
\\/« ‘-BX’/,“,—”-‘-/ R - 7 70 —
COUNCILLO& 0UNC
7 77
ﬁ%,/f (,muxiw : //A}/T__ 727
COUNCILLOR CI:;!LLOR

'_,_ UAleZ L4 gi. L2
COUNCILKOR

ol e

\<6UNCILLO,R/




Tsuu T"InA NATION

AsSESSMENT AND TAX INvoiceE COMPARISON

1990 To-1991

e e e e L S —

ASSESSMENT

TAX NOTTICE

1991 1990 1991 1990
a 52.44 9 48.46
ALl 5,770 0 197.70 0
AMOCO 431,540 431,540 22,629.96| 20,912.43
BP CANADA 3,760 3,760 1975\ 17 182.21
Gl N6, 327,070 300,360 17,151.55] 14,555.45
ESSO RESOURCES 102,010 102,010 5,349.40 4,945.40
GULF CANADA
RESOURCES 223,530 228,531 11,984.11f 11,074.56
NOVA CORPORATION| 4,346,680 4,346,680 227,939.90] 210,640.11
SHELL CANADA 1,055,630 1,035,630 54,308.44) 50,186.63
TRANS/ALTA
UTILITIES 197,770 186,510 10,371.06 9,0358.27
UNICAL 1991 3,760 0 187 /17 0
1990 3,760 0 182.20 0
CITY OF CALGARY | 1,207,530 1,238,950 63,%522.87{ 60,039.52
TOTAL /7,891,810 7,875,970 413,831.5818581,572.58




SARCEE NATION ADMINISTRATION OFFICE

TSUU T'INA NATION

1991-92 REVENUE BUDGET

Band Funds

Chief & Council $ 269,900.

170,000.
Agriplex -
Mhdministration 406,200,
Policy & Development 79,400.
Employment 125,400. '
Lands & Roads : 19,442,
Housing L : 423,562.
Buffalo Paddock ‘ -
Membership 102,937,
Daycare 113,880,
Museum ) * 15,041,
T.T. Culture ¢ 28,149,
Elders 20,150,
Recreation 44,357,
Sportsplex 98,853,
Policing & Protective Services 10,471.
Fire 5,429,
TOTAL:

21,933 71,




SARCEE BAND OF INDIAN

SARCEE INDIAN BAND
3700 Anderson Road

S.M.

Address all

Correspondence to:

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

o AP At Lt . R I Fowevc
Sarcee Indian Band R. W. Florence
ASSESSMENT SUMMARY OF SARCEE INDIAN BAND FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR TAX YEAR
MADE PURSUANT TO THE ABOVE ACT BY THE  SARCEE INDIAN BAND OF THE FOLLOWING ASSESSEES:-
DATE OF ISSUE

e e ASSESSEE NAE umber | bipe | iioe | tibe |Eauipnent |Struc | Crom ssessment
0550 | AMOCO CANADA RESOURCES LTD. 431,540 431,540
1438 | BP RESOURCES CANADA LIMITED 3,760 3,760
2092 | CANADIAN WESTERN NATURAL GAS & BRAGG CREEK REGULATOR STN. 0 0 316,490 5,200 5,380 0 327,070
3826 | ESSO RESOURCES CANADA LTD. 0 0 102,010 0 0 0 102,010
4398 | GULF CANADA RESOURCES LIMITED 0 0 228,530 0 0 0 228,530
6108 | NOVA CORPORATTON OF ALBERTA 0 0 |4,346,680 0 0 0 4,346,680
8436 | SHELL CANADA RESOURCES LTD. 67,460 0 115,070{ 730,530  |112,570 0 1,035,630
9555 | UNOCAL CANADA EXPLORATION LIMITED 3,760 0 0 0 0 0 3,760
9307 | TRANSALTA UTILITIES 0 0 0 197,770 0 197,770
CITY OF CALGARY - Works, transmissions lines & substation 0 0 884,040 323,490 0 1,207,530
AGT LIMITED 0 0 0| 3,770 0 0 3,770
74,980 0 15,540,320 1,623,540 1649,210 0 7,888 050




